                               Doc.No.MH*-OMZ0007
PRODUCT NAME
Air Gripper for Collaborative Robots
MODEL / Series / Product Number
RMHZ Series
2023-06-01 08:53
DJ056912
 - 1 -

DJ056912
 - 7 -
2．How to order
〇Table of compatible robot list
2023-06-01 08:53
DJ056912
 - 8 -
3. Product Specifications
3-1. Product Specifications
*1) Robots whose end effector mounting standard differs are equipped with a dedicated mounting flange.
( See P5.)
*2) Only when the compatible robot is KUKA's LBR-iiwa, the power supply voltage is DC24V (-
15%/+20%) and the maximum operating temperature is 40°C.
*3) These are values at the stroke center when the pressure is 0.5 MPa and the gripping point distance
L is 20 mm.
*4) This is the value excluding the weights of the protection cover and connector cable.
3-2. Valve Specifications
 Item Specification
Common
Installation standard Compliant with ISO9409-1-50-4-M6 *1)
Fluid Air
Operating pressure 0.1 to 0.7 MPa
Ambient and operating fluid temperature -10 to 50 ℃ *2)
Repeatability  ±0.01 mm
Maximum operating frequency 120 C.P.M.
Lubrication Non-lube
Operating method Double acting
Gripping force Actual
value per finger (N) *3)
External
gripping force
54.2 N
Internal
Gripping force
72.2 N
Opening/ closing stroke
(both sides)
14 mm
Weight *4) 638 g
Connector shape M8/8 Pin（Plug）
Air supply (P) port One touch fittings（φ4）
Supply voltage DC24V±10%*2)
Solenoid valve Model V114
Auto switch Model D-M9N/D-M9P
Exhaust
throttle valve
Model ASN2-M5-X937
Items Specifications
Ambient and fluid temperatures -10 to 5°C (4°C *1) No freezing
Manual override Non-locking push, Locking slotted
Mounting position Unrestricted
Enclosure Dustproof
*In case of robot identification code 061
2023-06-01 08:53
DJ056912
 - 9 -
3-3. Solenoid Specifications
3-4. Auto Switch Specifications
Items Specifications
Coil rated voltage DC24V